Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/25/2023

5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023

5/25/2023
5/25/2023

5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023

5/25/2023

RMP23-001328
RMP23-001359
RMP23-001329

RMP23-001330
RMP23-001331

RMP23-001332

RMP23-001333

RMP23-001334

RMP23-001335

2308 ALGONQUIN RD
1454 GOLF RD

1327 GOLF RD

1321 GOLF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3335 KIRCHOFF RD
1420 MINER ST

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

3802 WILKE RD
2104 CENTRAL RD
5550 ASTOR LN
1701 GOLF RD
3900 MEADOW DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2805 TERN CT
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3250 MEACHAM RD

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

5999 NEW WILKE RD
1301 MEIJER DR
1701 GOLF RD

1701 ALGONQUIN RD

5500 ASTOR LN

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUBJECT STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL

FAMILY PROBLEM

MISSING PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL

INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRESPASSING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

HIT AND RUN

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/29/2023 4:34:00 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/25/2023

5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023

5/25/2023

5/25/2023

5/25/2023

5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023

5/25/2023

RMP23-001336
RMP23-001337

RMP23-001338
RMP23-001339

RMP23-001340

4706 ARBOR DR
1323 GOLF RD

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD

1460 GOLF RD

2300 ALGONQUIN RD
2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
PLUM GROVE RD /
FAIRFAX AVE

APPROX LOC:2704
MEADOW DR

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW

WILKE RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
NEWPORT DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

2504 ALGONQUIN RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2204
ALGONQUIN RD

S OLD WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

THEFT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/29/2023 4:34:00 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/25/2023 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/25/2023 1901 GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2023 APPROX LOC: 1228 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
5/25/2023 APPROX LOC: 5133 NEW  TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
5/25/2023 APPROX LOC: 1301 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/25/2023 APPROX LOC: ASTOR LN TRAFFIC STOP
5/25/2023 APPROX LOC: 798 W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/25/2023 4734 ARBOR DR MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2023 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/25/2023 MAGNOLIA SO TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN
5/25/2023 5410 NEWPORT DR 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT
5/25/2023 EUCLID AVE / PLUM PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
5/25/2023 APPROX LOC: 1965 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/25/2023 2300 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK

5/29/2023 4:34:00 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

5/29/2023 4:34:00 PM



