



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/25/2023		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2023		1454 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2023		1327 GOLF RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2023		1321 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2023	RMP23-001328	1800 WINNETKA CIR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/25/2023	RMP23-001359	3335 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2023	RMP23-001329	1420 MINER ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2023		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2023	RMP23-001330	2104 CENTRAL RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2023	RMP23-001331	5550 ASTOR LN	MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/25/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/25/2023		2805 TERN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2023	RMP23-001332	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
5/25/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2023	RMP23-001333	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2023	RMP23-001334	1301 MEIJER DR	TRESPASSING	CITATION ISSUED
5/25/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
5/25/2023	RMP23-001335	5500 ASTOR LN	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/25/2023		4706 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2023		1323 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2023	RMP23-001336	KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2023	RMP23-001337	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2023		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2023		2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2023	RMP23-001338	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
5/25/2023	RMP23-001339	PLUM GROVE RD / FAIRFAX AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2023		APPROX LOC:2704 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2023	RMP23-001340	ALGONQUIN RD / NEWPORT DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
5/25/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
5/25/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
5/25/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
5/25/2023		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
5/25/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
5/25/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
5/25/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
5/25/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
5/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 2204 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2023		S OLD WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/25/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 1228 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 5133 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 1301 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2023		APPROX LOC: ASTOR LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 798 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2023		4734 ARBOR DR	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2023		MAGNOLIA SO ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2023		5410 NEWPORT DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2023		APPROX LOC: MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2023		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 1965 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2023		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER